

Quik Dri 1000

Quik Dri 1000 is a water-soluble liquid product developed for use in the final hot water rinse or rinses of a plating cycle or printed circuit line to prevent water spotting, stains or discoloration on nickel plate, chrome plate, copper and high copper alloys.

Quik Dri 1000 is especially useful in preventing stains resulting from chromium or cyanide plating solutions.

Solutions of Quik Dri 1000 may also be used to retard oxidation of the copper laminate in a printed circuit operation. The retarding of oxidation of the copper laminate is an advantage when boards are being stored for a brief period.

Features & Benefits

| Water soluble liquid | Easy tank side additions |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| Reduces water on part | Reduces spotting on parts |
| surface | |

Operating Conditions

| Concentration | 0.5 – 1 pint/100 Gal of water |
|---------------|---|
| Temperature | Ambient – 190°F |
| Equipment | Polypropylene, Polyethylene, PVC, stainless steel or coated steel tanks |
| Heaters | Stainless steel or quartz |
| Control | Prepare a fresh solution every day |

Waste Disposal

Rinses containing Quik Dri 1000 may be discarded directly to a sewer or settling lagoon. In order to be completely informed on the latest disposal regulations for your area, please contact local authorities.



Caution

Quik Dri 1000 is an alkaline product and should be handled accordingly. Avoid skin, eye and oral contact. Wear protective clothing, gloves and goggles when handling the product. Flush exposed areas immediately with clean, cold water. Contact a doctor immediately in case of injury.

WARRANTY: HUBBARD-HALL INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MISUSE, MISAPPLICATION, OR MISHANDLING OF THIS PRODUCT. SEE THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE ON OUR WEBSITE FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONCERNING OUR PRODUCTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LIMITATIONS AND DISCLAIMERS OF WARRANTIES AND LIABILITIES.

Our People. Your Problem Solvers.

For more information on this process, please call us at 203.756.5521 or email: techservice@hubbardhall.com

Hubbard-Hall holds certifications for **ISO 9001:2015**, Responsible Distribution, as accredited by the **ACD** (Alliance for Chemical Distributors) and as a **Women-Owned Small Business**, as well as maintaining an association with **Omni-Chem**¹³⁶